A1-180
      HSR
    LM Guide Global Standard Size Model HSR
Inner seal (Optional)
Side seal
Retainer plate
Endplate
End seal

tures.
508-2E
Model number coding
A1-186 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
               Models HSR-A and HSR-AM, Models HSR-LA and HSR-LAM
Models HSR45 to 85A/LAModels HSR15 to 35A/LA/AM/LAM
W2 W1
T1
W2 W1
W
B
（K）
H3
M
T
W
B4-S 4-S
M
t TT1
（K）
H3
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  S  L 1   t  T  T 1   K  N  E  H 3
 HSR 15A
 HSR 15AM
 24  47  56.6  38  30  M5  38.8  —  7  11  19.3  4.3  5.5  PB1021B  4.7
 HSR 20A
 HSR 20AM
 30  63  74  53  40  M6  50.8  —  9.5  10  26  5  12  B-M6F  4
 HSR 20LA
 HSR 20LAM
 30  63  90  53  40  M6  66.8  —  9.5  10  26  5  12  B-M6F  4
 HSR 25A
 HSR 25AM
 36  70  83.1  57  45  M8  59.5  —  11  16  30.5  6  12  B-M6F  5.5
 HSR 25LA
 HSR 25LAM
 36  70  102.2  57  45  M8  78.6  —  11  16  30.5  6  12  B-M6F  5.5
 HSR 30A
 HSR 30AM
 42  90  98  72  52  M10  70.4  —  9  18  35  7  12  B-M6F  7
 HSR 30LA
 HSR 30LAM
 42  90  120.6  72  52  M10  93  —  9  18  35  7  12  B-M6F  7
 HSR 35A
 HSR 35AM
 48  100  109.4  82  62  M10  80.4  —  12  21  40.5  8  12  B-M6F  7.5
 HSR 35LA
 HSR 35LAM
 48  100  134.8  82  62  M10  105.8  —  12  21  40.5  8  12  B-M6F  7.5
 HSR 45A
 HSR 45LA
 60  120
 139
 170.8
 100  80  M12
 98
 129.8
 25  13  15  50  10  16  B-PT1/8  10
 HSR 55A
 HSR 55LA
 70  140
 163
 201.1
 116  95  M14
 118
 156.1
 29  13.5  17  57  11  16  B-PT1/8  13

Options⇒A1-459
508-2E
Model number coding
A1-188 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
                Models HSR-B, HSR-BM, HSR-LB and HSR-LBM
  W2 W1
W
B
M
T T1
t
4-φ H
（K）
H3
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  H  L 1   t  T  T 1   K  N  E  H 3
 HSR 15B
 HSR 15BM
 24  47  56.6  38  30  4.5  38.8  11  7  7  19.3  4.3  5.5  PB1021B  4.7
 HSR 20B
 HSR 20BM
 30  63  74  53  40  6  50.8  10  9.5  10  26  5  12  B-M6F  4
 HSR 20LB
 HSR 20LBM
 30  63  90  53  40  6  66.8  10  9.5  10  26  5  12  B-M6F  4
 HSR 25B
 HSR 25BM
 36  70  83.1  57  45  7  59.5  16  11  10  30.5  6  12  B-M6F  5.5
 HSR 25LB
 HSR 25LBM
 36  70  102.2  57  45  7  78.6  16  11  10  30.5  6  12  B-M6F  5.5
 HSR 30B
 HSR 30BM
 42  90  98  72  52  9  70.4  18  9  10  35  7  12  B-M6F  7
 HSR 30LB
 HSR 30LBM
 42  90  120.6  72  52  9  93  18  9  10  35  7  12  B-M6F  7
 HSR 35B
 HSR 35BM
 48  100  109.4  82  62  9  80.4  21  12  13  40.5  8  12  B-M6F  7.5
 HSR 35LB
 HSR 35LBM
 48  100  134.8  82  62  9  105.8  21  12  13  40.5  8  12  B-M6F  7.5
 HSR 45B
 HSR 45LB
 60  120
 139
 170.8
 100  80  11
 98
 129.8
 25  13  15  50  10  16  B-PT1/8  10
 HSR 55B
 HSR 55LB
 70  140
 163
 201.1
 116  95  14
 118
 156.1
 29  13.5  17  57  11  16  B-PT1/8  13
 HSR 65B
 HSR 65LB
 90  170
 186
 245.5
 142  110  16
 147

Options⇒A1-459
508-2E
Model number coding
A1-192 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
              Models HSR-R, HSR-RM, HSR-LR and HSR-LRM
W2 W1
W
B
M
T
4-S×ℓ
（K）
H3
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  S×ℓ  L 1   T  K  N  E  H 3
 HSR 15R
 HSR 15RM
 28  34  56.6  26  26  M4×5  38.8  6  23.3  8.3  5.5  PB1021B  4.7
 HSR 20R
 HSR 20RM
 30  44  74  32  36  M5×6  50.8  8  26  5  12  B-M6F  4
 HSR 20LR
 HSR 20LRM
 30  44  90  32  50  M5×6  66.8  8  26  5  12  B-M6F  4
 HSR 25R
 HSR 25RM
 40  48  83.1  35  35  M6×8  59.5  9  34.5  10  12  B-M6F  5.5
 HSR 25LR
 HSR 25LRM
 40  48  102.2  35  50  M6×8  78.6  9  34.5  10  12  B-M6F  5.5
 HSR 30R
 HSR 30RM
 45  60  98  40  40  M8×10  70.4  9  38  10  12  B-M6F  7
 HSR 30LR
 HSR 30LRM
 45  60  120.6  40  60  M8×10  93  9  38  10  12  B-M6F  7
 HSR 35R
 HSR 35RM
 55  70  109.4  50  50  M8×12  80.4  11.7  47.5  15  12  B-M6F  7.5
 HSR 35LR
 HSR 35LRM
 55  70  134.8  50  72  M8×12  105.8  11.7  47.5  15  12  B-M6F  7.5
 HSR 45R
 HSR 45LR
 70  86
 139
 170.8
 60
 60
 80
 M10×17
 98
 129.8
 15  60  20  16  B-PT1/8  10
 HSR 55R
 HSR 55LR
 80  100
 163
 201.1
 75
 75
 95
 M12×18
 118
 156.1
 20.5  67  21  16  B-PT1/8  13
 HSR 65R
 HSR 65LR

Options⇒A1-459
508-2E
Model number coding
A1-194 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
            Models HSR-YR and HSR-YRM
W2
W1
W
M
B1
B
4-S×ℓ
（K）
H3
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B 1   B  C  S×ℓ  L 1   K  N  E  H 3
 HSR 15YR
 HSR 15YRM
 28  33.5  56.6  4.3  11.5  18  M4×5  38.8  23.3  8.3  5.5  PB1021B  4.7
 HSR 20YR
 HSR 20YRM
 30  43.5  74  4  11.5  25  M5×6  50.8  26  5  12  B-M6F  4
 HSR 25YR
 HSR 25YRM
 40  47.5  83.1  6  16  30  M6×6  59.5  34.5  10  12  B-M6F  5.5
 HSR 30YR
 HSR 30YRM
 45  59.5  98  8  16  40  M6×9  70.4  38  10  12  B-M6F  7
 HSR 35YR
 HSR 35YRM
 55  69.5  109.4  8  23  43  M8×10  80.4  47.5  15  12  B-M6F  7.5
 HSR 45YR  70  85.5  139  10  30  55  M10×14  98  60  20  16  B-PT1/8  10
 HSR 55YR  80  99.5  163  12  32  70  M12×15  118  67  21  16  B-PT1/8  13
 HSR 65YR  90  124.5  186  12  35  85  M16×22  147  76  19  16  B-PT1/8  14
Symbol for
No. of rails used
on the same
plane (*4) Symbol for LM rail
jointed use
LM rail length
(in mm)
Contamination
protection
accessory
symbol (*1)
Stainless
steel
LM block
Stainless
steel
LM rail
Accuracy symbol (*3)
Normal grade (No Symbol)/High accuracy grade (H)
Precision grade (P)/Super precision grade (SP)
Ultra precision grade (UP)
Radial clearance symbol (*2)
Normal (No symbol)
Light preload (C1)
Medium preload (C0)
No. of LM blocks
used on the same
rail
Type of
LM block
Model
number
HSR25  YR  2  UU  C0  M  +1200L  P  T  M  -Ⅱ
   (*1) See contamination protection accessory on  A1-496 . (*2) See  A1-71 . (*3) See  A1-76 . (*4) See  A1-13 .

Options⇒A1-459
508-2E
Model number coding
A1-196 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
                Models HSR-CA, HSR-CAM, HSR-HA and HSR-HAM
  Models HSR45 to 85CA/HAModels HSR20 to 35CA/HA/CAM/HAM
W2 W1 W2 W1
W
B
M
TT1
W
B6-S 6-S
（K）
H3
M
t
TT1
（K）
H3
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  S  L 1   t  T  T 1   K  N  E  H 3
 HSR 20CA
 HSR 20CAM
 30  63  74  53  40  M6  50.8  —  9.5  10  26  5  12  B-M6F  4
 HSR 20HA
 HSR 20HAM
 30  63  90  53  40  M6  66.8  —  9.5  10  26  5  12  B-M6F  4
 HSR 25CA
 HSR 25CAM
 36  70  83.1  57  45  M8  59.5  —  11  16  30.5  6  12  B-M6F  5.5
 HSR 25HA
 HSR 25HAM
 36  70  102.2  57  45  M8  78.6  —  11  16  30.5  6  12  B-M6F  5.5
 HSR 30CA
 HSR 30CAM
 42  90  98  72  52  M10  70.4  —  9  18  35  7  12  B-M6F  7
 HSR 30HA
 HSR 30HAM
 42  90  120.6  72  52  M10  93  —  9  18  35  7  12  B-M6F  7
 HSR 35CA
 HSR 35CAM
 48  100  109.4  82  62  M10  80.4  —  12  21  40.5  8  12  B-M6F  7.5
 HSR 35HA
 HSR 35HAM
 48  100  134.8  82  62  M10  105.8  —  12  21  40.5  8  12  B-M6F  7.5
 HSR 45CA
 HSR 45HA
 60  120
 139
 170.8
 100  80  M12
 98
 129.8
 25  13  15  50  10  16  B-PT1/8  10
 HSR 55CA
 HSR 55HA
 70  140
 163
 201.1
 116  95  M14
 118
 156.1
 29  13.5  17  57  11  16  B-PT1/8  13
 HSR 65CA
 HSR 65HA
 90  170
 186

Options⇒A1-459
508-2E
Model number coding
A1-198 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
                Models HSR-CB, HSR-CBM, HSR-HB and HSR-HBM
W2 W1
W
M
t T T1
B
6-φ H
（K）
H3
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  H  L 1   t  T  T 1   K  N  E  H 3
 HSR 20CB
 HSR 20CBM
 30  63  74  53  40  6  50.8  10  9.5  10  26  5  12  B-M6F  4
 HSR 20HB
 HSR 20HBM
 30  63  90  53  40  6  66.8  10  9.5  10  26  5  12  B-M6F  4
 HSR 25CB
 HSR 25CBM
 36  70  83.1  57  45  7  59.5  16  11  10  30.5  6  12  B-M6F  5.5
 HSR 25HB
 HSR 25HBM
 36  70  102.2  57  45  7  78.6  16  11  10  30.5  6  12  B-M6F  5.5
 HSR 30CB
 HSR 30CBM
 42  90  98  72  52  9  70.4  18  9  10  35  7  12  B-M6F  7
 HSR 30HB
 HSR 30HBM
 42  90  120.6  72  52  9  93  18  9  10  35  7  12  B-M6F  7
 HSR 35CB
 HSR 35CBM
 48  100  109.4  82  62  9  80.4  21  12  13  40.5  8  12  B-M6F  7.5
 HSR 35HB
 HSR 35HBM
 48  100  134.8  82  62  9  105.8  21  12  13  40.5  8  12  B-M6F  7.5
 HSR 45CB
 HSR 45HB
 60  120
 139
 170.8
 100  80  11
 98
 129.8
 25  13  15  50  10  16  B-PT1/8  10
 HSR 55CB
 HSR 55HB
 70  140
 163
 201.1
 116  95  14
 118
 156.1
 29  13.5  17  57  11  16  B-PT1/8  13
 HSR 65CB
 HSR 65HB
 90  170
 186
 245.5
 142  110  16
 147
 206.5
 37  21.5  23  76  19  16  B-PT1/8  14
 HSR 85CB
 HSR 85HB

Options⇒A1-459
508-2E
Model number coding
A1-200 To download a desired data, search for
the corresponding model number in the Technical site. https://tech.thk.com
          Models HSR-HA, HSR-HB and HSR-HR
  Models HSR100 to 150HB Models HSR100 to 150HA
W2 W1
W
B
M
T T1
9-S
W2 W1
W
B 9-φ H
（K）
H3
M
T T1
（K）
H3
 Model No.
 Outer dimensions  LM block dimensions
 Height  Width  Length
 Grease
nipple
 M  W  L  B  C  H  S×ℓ  L 1   T  T 1   K  N  E  H 3
 HSR 100HA
 HSR 100HB
 HSR 100HR
 120
 250
 250
 200
 334
 220
 220
 130
 200
 —
 20
 —
 M18 ＊
 —
 M18×27
 261
 32
 32
 33
 35
 35
 —
 100  23  16  B-PT1/4  20
 HSR 120HA
 HSR 120HB
 HSR 120HR
 130
 290
 290
 220
 365
 250
 250
 146
 210
 —
 22
 —
 M20 ＊
 —
 M20×30

Note3)    The fi gures in the parentheses indicate the maximum lengths of stainless steel made models.
508-2E
Model number coding
A1-203
L
M
 G
u
id
e
HSR
        Tapped-hole LM Rail Type of Model HSR
  HSR model rails also include a type where the LM rail is tapped from the bottom. This type is useful
when mounting from the bottom of the base and when increased contamination protection is desired.
C
le
a
ra
n
c
e
S1 F
ℓ1
(1)     Determine the bolt length so that a clearance
of 2 to 5 mm is secured between the bolt
end and the bottom of the tap (effective tap
depth). (See fi gure above.)
(2)    A tapped-hole LM rail type is available also
for model HSR-YR.
(3)    For standard pitches of the taps, see  Table1
on  A1-202 .
Table2       Dimensions of the LM Rail Tap
   Unit: mm
 Model No.  S 1   Effective tap depth ℓ 1
 HSR 15  M5  8
 HSR 20  M6  10
 HSR 25  M6  12
 HSR 30  M8  15
 HSR 35  M8  17
 HSR 45  M12  24
 HSR 55  M14  24
 HSR 65  M20  30
Symbol for
tapped-hole LM rail type
HSR30A2UU  +1000LH  K
508-2E
A1-204
    Stopper
  In miniature model HSR, the balls fall out if the LM block comes off the LM rail.
 For this reason, they are delivered with a stopper fi tted to prevent the LM block from coming off the
rail. If you remove the stopper when using the product, take care to ensure that overrun does not
occur. Also, be aware that if the stopper is fi tted when the product is installed, it may become mis-
aligned due to vibration, shocks, etc.
Table3     Model HSR stopper (C type) specifi cation table
   Unit: mm
 Model No.  A  B  C
 8  13  6  10
 10  16  6  11
 12  20  7  15
B A
C
Fig.1    Model HSR stopper (C type)